Spectra Energy Corp. Form 8-K February 05, 2009

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported):

February 5, 2009 (February 5, 2009)

SPECTRA ENERGY CORP

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware 1-33007 20-5413139 (State or other jurisdiction (Commission (IRS Employer of incorporation) File Number) Identification No.)

5400 Westheimer Court, Houston, Texas 77056 (Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code) Registrant s telephone number, including area code 713-627-5400

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report.)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

- Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- " Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

Edgar Filing: Spectra Energy Corp. - Form 8-K

- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: Spectra Energy Corp. - Form 8-K

Item 2.02 Results of Operations and Financial Condition

On February 5, 2009, Spectra Energy Corp issued a news release announcing its financial results for the fourth quarter and year ended December 31, 2008. A copy of this news release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1. The information in Exhibit 99.1 is being furnished pursuant to this Item 2.02.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

- (d) Exhibits
- 99.1 Press Release of Spectra Energy Corp, dated February 5, 2009

Edgar Filing: Spectra Energy Corp. - Form 8-K

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

SPECTRA ENERGY CORP

/s/ J. Patrick Reddy J. Patrick Reddy

Chief Financial Officer

Date: February 5, 2009

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit Number 99.1 e paid:	Exhibit Press Release of Spectra Energy Corp, dated February 5, 2009
Act Rule 0-11(a)(2) and	ith preliminary materials." Check box if any part of the fee is offset as provided by Exchange identify the filing for which the offsetting fee was paid previously. Identify the previous filing to number, or the Form or Schedule and the date of its filing. (1)
Amount Previously Paid	1:
(2)	
Form, Schedule or Regi	stration Statement No.:
(3)	
Filing Party:	

(4)

Date Filed:

EASY VOTING OPTIONS:

VOTE ON THE INTERNET

Dear Nuveen Fund Shareholder(s):

Log on to:

www.proxyvote.com

Please note that you may have one or more proxy voting instruction forms to be signed and voted in the enclosed envelope.

Follow the on-screen instructions

available 24 hours

You may receive more than one proxy kit with ballots and/or voting instruction forms if you hold investments directly made with the Nuveen Funds, in addition to investments within your brokerage

VOTE BY TELEPHONE

Call 1-800-454-8683

Follow the recorded instructions

We appreciate your participation in this effort. Your prompt attention by voting will reduce costs and is appreciated.

available 24 hours

VOTE BY MAIL

Thank you!

account.

Vote, sign and date your

Voting Instruction Form and return

it in the postage-paid envelope

BFSvote2014

EASY VOTING OPTIONS:

VOTE ON THE INTERNET

Dear Nuveen Fund Shareholder(s):

Log on to:

Please note that you may have one or more proxy cards to be signed and voted in the enclosed envelope.

www.proxy-direct.com

Follow the on-screen instructions

available 24 hours

You may receive more than one proxy kit with ballots and/or voting instruction forms if you have investments within your brokerage account in addition to investments directly made with the Nuveen

VOTE BY TELEPHONE

Call 1-800-337-3503

Follow the recorded instructions

available 24 hours

We appreciate your participation in this effort. Your prompt attention by voting will reduce costs and is appreciated.

Thank you!

Funds.

VOTE BY MAIL

Vote, sign and date your

Proxy Card and return it in

the

postage-paid envelope

VOTE IN PERSON

Attend Shareholder Meeting

333 West Wacker Dr.

Chicago. IL 60606

PLEASE USE THE 14-DIGIT NUMBER & 8-DIGIT CODE ON YOUR PROXY CARD ABOVE THE SIGNATURE LINE TO RECORD YOUR VOTE.